Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 e Phone: (703) 228-6123 « Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.apsva.us

SUBJECT: Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for
Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract S8FY16.

CHA Censulting, Inc.

4080 Lafayette Center Dr., Suite 201 A

Chantilly, VA 20151

Attn: David L. Barlow, PE, PP =

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY 16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices ortbi-the-revised
rete-selredwle~(attaehedd. The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through June
30, 2020. This is renewal option three (3) of three (3) for this Contract. All other terms and conditions shall
remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:

CHA CONSULTING, INC.

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Authorized - Authorized
Signature: \M\/\ e AA Signature:

Printed Name David J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name Michael A. Platt
and Title: Purchasing Agent and Title: Executive V.P. & General Counsel
P
Date: Jure %, 2019 Date: Sl?-z /l?
Contract 58FY 16

Amendment No. 3



V. FEE SCHERULE

FEE SCHEDULE

CHA Consulting Inc.

4080 Lafayette Center Drive, Suite 210A
Chantilly, VA 20151
PH-703-230-0300
Fax - 703-230-0299

Category

Senior Project Manager Il/Vice President

Principal Architect/Engineer/Associate Vice President

Principal Sports Designer
Principal Landscape Architect

Project Manager /Il

Senior Engineer

Senior Architect

Senior Landscape Architect
Project Engineer

Architect

Landscape Architect

Principal Engineer Designer/CADD Operator
Senior Engineer Designer/Tech/CADD Operator
Project Technician

Technical Assistant

Reimbursable Costs

Printing Costs (out sourced)
Copying Black and White {in house)
Copying Color (in house)

Large Scale Plots (in house)
Overnight Mailings/Courier
Mileage

Overnight travel {if required)

Hourly Rate

$240.00
$230.00
$220.00
$220.00

$185.00
$180.00
$160.00
$155.00
$115.00
$105.00
$ 90,00

$120.00
$ 80.00
$ 70,00
$ 65.00

Rate

At Direct Cost
$0.05 per page
$0.20 per page
$0.18/sf

At Direct Cast

At current IRS Rate

GSA Per Diem rates for Arlington County, VA

CHA -

dezignfeanitruction litiony



