

Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office 2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 www.apsva.us

SUBJECT:

Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract 58FY16.

CHA Consulting, Inc. 4080 Lafayette Center Dr., Suite 201 A Chantilly, VA 20151 Attn: David L. Barlow, PE, PP

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices or (b) the revised rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through June 30, 2020. This is renewal option three (3) of three (3) for this Contract. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.



ACCEPTANCE:

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title:

David J. Webb, C.P.M. Purchasing Agent

Date:

June 3, 2019

CHA CONSULTING, INC.

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title:

Michael A. Platt

Title: Executive V.P. & General Counsel

Date:

5/22/19

FEE SCHEDULE

CHA Consulting Inc.
4080 Lafayette Center Drive, Suite 210A
Chantilly, VA 20151
PH - 703-230-0300
Fax - 703-230-0299

Category	Hourly Rate
Senior Project Manager II/Vice President Principal Architect/Engineer/Associate Vice President Principal Sports Designer Principal Landscape Architect	\$240.00 \$230.00 \$220.00 \$220.00
Project Manager I/II Senior Engineer Senior Architect Senior Landscape Architect Project Engineer Architect Landscape Architect Principal Engineer Designer/CADD Operator Senior Engineer Designer/Tech/CADD Operator Project Technician Technical Assistant	\$185.00 \$180.00 \$160.00 \$155.00 \$115.00 \$105.00 \$ 90.00 \$120.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 65.00
Reimbursable Costs Printing Costs (out sourced) Copying Black and White (in house) Copying Color (in house) Large Scale Plots (in house) Overnight Mailings/Courier Mileage Overnight travel (if required)	Rate At Direct Cost \$0.05 per page \$0.20 per page \$0.18/sf At Direct Cost At current IRS Rate GSA Per Diem rates for Arlington County, VA

